Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department <u>Civil Secretariat</u>, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: Hiring/Appointment of Consultants for providing consultancy for the implementation of PM Gati Shakti initiative in Jammu & Kashmir.

Government Order No: 49-JK(IND) of 2023 Dated: 13.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of following Committee headed by Director General, Industries & Commerce, Jammu to evaluate the proposals received and selection of agency for implementation of PM Gati Shakti initiative of Government of India:-

1.	Director General Codes, Finance Department	Member
2.	Director, Industries & Commerce, Kashmir	Member
3.	Director Finance, I&C	Member
4.	General Manager, NICSI, J&K	Member
5.	Additional Secretary to Government I&C.	Member

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Prashant Goyal)

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: DICJ-PLG/5/2022-06

Dated: 3.02.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director General Codes, Finance Department.
- 4. Director General, Industries & Commerce, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Industries & Commerce, Kashmir.
- 6. Director Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 7. Director Finance, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 8. General Manager, NICSI, J&K.
- 9. Additional Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 10. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department, J&K.
- 11. P.A to Secretary in the Department, I&C.
- 12. I/c Website, I&C Department.
- 13. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Abid Khan) Under Secretary to the Government